Submission related to investigation  
Ref: Inspection dt:28/29 November 2019 by DGGSTI  
Officials at BTPL's offices situated at  
Bangalore, Gurugram and Hyderabad. 

Dear Sir,  
XXXXX 

As an extension of our goodwill conduct and bonafide, we have 
deposited INR 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) with the 

Exchequer of Government during the pendency of inspection 
proceedings. The above deposit is without prejudice to and with full 

reservation of our rights and contentions to seek necessary refund at the 
appropriate time and therefore, should not be regarded as an admission